
Project: Cedar Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 11-00999-18-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00894

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $1,271,781.13 -36.28% -$724,228.57
Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $1,416,039.93 -29.06% -$579,969.77
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28327 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL  60002 Bid Bond $1,628,436.59 -18.42% -$367,573.11
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $1,983,742.33 -0.61% -$12,267.37

Engineer's Estimate $1,996,009.70

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder MGB then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Resurface Sections of Cedar Lake Road
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Project: Cedar Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 11-00999-18-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00894

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
1 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 9.00 UNIT $50.00 $450.00 $0.10 $0.90 $80.00 $720.00 $50.00 $450.00 $0.10 $0.90
2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 280.00 CU YD $50.00 $14,000.00 $28.45 $7,966.00 $35.00 $9,800.00 $55.00 $15,400.00 $48.00 $13,440.00

3 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER 108.00 UNIT $200.00 $21,600.00 $187.85 $20,287.80 $210.00 $22,680.00 $100.00 $10,800.00 $202.00 $21,816.00

4 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 68.00 CU YD $40.00 $2,720.00 $45.15 $3,070.20 $20.00 $1,360.00 $30.00 $2,040.00 $46.00 $3,128.00

5 21001000 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND 
STABILIZATION 664.00 SQ YD $3.00 $1,992.00 $2.50 $1,660.00 $2.00 $1,328.00 $2.00 $1,328.00 $3.15 $2,091.60

6 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 621.00 SQ YD $5.00 $3,105.00 $4.00 $2,484.00 $9.00 $5,589.00 $3.75 $2,328.75 $4.00 $2,484.00
7 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 14.00 FOOT $50.00 $700.00 $35.10 $491.40 $20.00 $280.00 $10.75 $150.50 $22.92 $320.88
8 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,157.00 FOOT $2.50 $7,892.50 $2.75 $8,681.75 $2.00 $6,314.00 $2.75 $8,681.75 $2.75 $8,681.75
9 35100100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 10.00 TON $30.00 $300.00 $50.20 $502.00 $35.00 $350.00 $25.00 $250.00 $25.00 $250.00

10 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 6,310.00 SQ YD $10.00 $63,100.00 $4.00 $25,240.00 $5.00 $31,550.00 $6.90 $43,539.00 $4.00 $25,240.00
11 35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" 345.00 SQ YD $10.00 $3,450.00 $6.00 $2,070.00 $6.00 $2,070.00 $7.35 $2,535.75 $6.00 $2,070.00
12 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 14,655.00 GAL $2.00 $29,310.00 $0.01 $146.55 $0.01 $146.55 $0.05 $732.75 $0.01 $146.55
13 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 256.00 TON $2.00 $512.00 $1.00 $256.00 $1.00 $256.00 $1.00 $256.00 $1.00 $256.00

14 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 15.00 TON $450.00 $6,750.00 $481.40 $7,221.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $276.00 $4,140.00 $450.00 $6,750.00

15 40600635 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), 
N70 480.00 TON $70.00 $33,600.00 $66.15 $31,752.00 $75.00 $36,000.00 $70.00 $33,600.00 $61.05 $29,304.00

16 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 99.00 SQ YD $2.00 $198.00 $16.40 $1,623.60 $10.00 $990.00 $29.40 $2,910.60 $10.00 $990.00

17 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-
19.0, N70 3,434.00 TON $60.00 $206,040.00 $60.35 $207,241.90 $74.00 $254,116.00 $59.00 $202,606.00 $48.20 $165,518.80

18 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 5,444.00 TON $70.00 $381,080.00 $68.65 $373,730.60 $80.00 $435,520.00 $73.00 $397,412.00 $66.65 $362,842.60

19 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 1,118.00 SQ YD $5.00 $5,590.00 $1.20 $1,341.60 $1.00 $1,118.00 $1.20 $1,341.60 $1.25 $1,397.50

20 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 1,733.00 SQ FT $10.00 $17,330.00 $5.50 $9,531.50 $5.00 $8,665.00 $5.50 $9,531.50 $5.25 $9,098.25

21 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 933.00 SQ FT $40.00 $37,320.00 $22.00 $20,526.00 $30.00 $27,990.00 $22.00 $20,526.00 $18.25 $17,027.25

22 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 
1/2" 39,463.00 SQ YD $5.00 $197,315.00 $2.00 $78,926.00 $1.60 $63,140.80 $1.45 $57,221.35 $2.05 $80,899.15

23 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" 12,249.00 SQ YD $10.00 $122,490.00 $2.15 $26,335.35 $2.10 $25,722.90 $1.70 $20,823.30 $2.15 $26,335.35

24 44000162 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3 
1/4" 6,207.00 SQ YD $15.00 $93,105.00 $4.50 $27,931.50 $3.40 $21,103.80 $2.15 $13,345.05 $3.25 $20,172.75

25 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6,655.00 SQ YD $5.00 $33,275.00 $8.05 $53,572.75 $5.00 $33,275.00 $5.15 $34,273.25 $5.00 $33,275.00

26 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 700.00 FOOT $10.00 $7,000.00 $5.00 $3,500.00 $6.00 $4,200.00 $5.00 $3,500.00 $10.25 $7,175.00

27 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 1,733.00 SQ FT $10.00 $17,330.00 $1.00 $1,733.00 $2.00 $3,466.00 $1.00 $1,733.00 $1.25 $2,166.25
28 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 1,168.00 SQ YD $20.00 $23,360.00 $9.45 $11,037.60 $8.50 $9,928.00 $4.35 $5,080.80 $7.15 $8,351.20
29 44201785 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH 291.00 SQ YD $50.00 $14,550.00 $45.00 $13,095.00 $55.00 $16,005.00 $60.45 $17,590.95 $30.00 $8,730.00
30 44201789 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH 436.00 SQ YD $50.00 $21,800.00 $45.00 $19,620.00 $50.00 $21,800.00 $48.80 $21,276.80 $30.00 $13,080.00
31 44201794 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH 1,309.00 SQ YD $50.00 $65,450.00 $45.00 $58,905.00 $49.00 $64,141.00 $47.90 $62,701.10 $30.00 $39,270.00
32 44201796 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH 873.00 SQ YD $50.00 $43,650.00 $45.00 $39,285.00 $48.00 $41,904.00 $46.35 $40,463.55 $30.00 $26,190.00

33 44300100 AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 11,417.00 SQ YD $2.00 $22,834.00 $1.35 $15,412.95 $1.40 $15,983.80 $1.35 $15,412.95 $1.43 $16,326.31

Quantity Unit J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

Resurface Sections of Cedar Lake Road

Eng Estimate Curran Contracting CompanyItem No. Pay Code Description
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Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. PriceQuantity Unit J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son CompanyEng Estimate Curran Contracting CompanyItem No. Pay Code Description

34 44300200 STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 393.00 FOOT $20.00 $7,860.00 $3.35 $1,316.55 $3.50 $1,375.50 $1.30 $510.90 $1.30 $510.90

35 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 770.00 TON $30.00 $23,100.00 $20.00 $15,400.00 $40.00 $30,800.00 $25.00 $19,250.00 $25.80 $19,866.00
36 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 88.00 FOOT $25.00 $2,200.00 $14.05 $1,236.40 $30.00 $2,640.00 $25.00 $2,200.00 $17.00 $1,496.00
37 54213870 STEEL END SECTIONS 15" 6.00 EACH $450.00 $2,700.00 $245.85 $1,475.10 $550.00 $3,300.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $590.00 $3,540.00
38 542C0220 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15" 88.00 FOOT $50.00 $4,400.00 $48.75 $4,290.00 $135.00 $11,880.00 $110.00 $9,680.00 $60.00 $5,280.00
39 56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED 3.00 EACH $700.00 $2,100.00 $250.90 $752.70 $425.00 $1,275.00 $200.00 $600.00 $350.00 $1,050.00
40 60107600 PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" 320.00 FOOT $20.00 $6,400.00 $32.70 $10,464.00 $50.00 $16,000.00 $6.00 $1,920.00 $15.00 $4,800.00

41 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 93.00 FOOT $50.00 $4,650.00 $30.00 $2,790.00 $30.00 $2,790.00 $30.00 $2,790.00 $18.25 $1,697.25

42 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12, ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT

700.00 FOOT $50.00 $35,000.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $30.00 $21,000.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $18.00 $12,600.00

43 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM $36,600.00 $36,600.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $302,010.00 $302,010.00 $75,901.00 $75,901.00
44 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 65,982.00 FOOT $0.50 $32,991.00 $0.01 $659.82 $0.01 $659.82 $0.01 $659.82 $0.01 $659.82

45 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 1,399.00 SQ FT $0.25 $349.75 $0.01 $13.99 $0.01 $13.99 $0.01 $13.99 $0.05 $69.95

46 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 36,159.00 FOOT $0.25 $9,039.75 $0.01 $361.59 $0.01 $361.59 $0.01 $361.59 $0.01 $361.59

47 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 44,246.00 FOOT $0.25 $11,061.50 $0.01 $442.46 $0.01 $442.46 $0.01 $442.46 $0.01 $442.46

48 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 3,824.00 FOOT $0.30 $1,147.20 $0.01 $38.24 $0.01 $38.24 $0.01 $38.24 $0.01 $38.24

49 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 4,604.00 FOOT $1.00 $4,604.00 $0.01 $46.04 $0.01 $46.04 $0.01 $46.04 $0.01 $46.04

50 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 110.00 FOOT $2.00 $220.00 $0.01 $1.10 $0.01 $1.10 $0.01 $1.10 $0.01 $1.10

51 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 13,524.00 FOOT $0.50 $6,762.00 $0.01 $135.24 $0.01 $135.24 $0.45 $6,085.80 $0.01 $135.24

52 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 1,434.00 SQ FT $5.00 $7,170.00 $3.80 $5,449.20 $4.00 $5,736.00 $4.00 $5,736.00 $3.80 $5,449.20

53 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 18,837.00 FOOT $0.60 $11,302.20 $0.60 $11,302.20 $0.60 $11,302.20 $0.50 $9,418.50 $0.60 $11,302.20

54 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 12,439.00 FOOT $0.70 $8,707.30 $0.70 $8,707.30 $0.70 $8,707.30 $0.75 $9,329.25 $0.70 $8,707.30

55 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 3,379.00 FOOT $1.00 $3,379.00 $0.80 $2,703.20 $0.80 $2,703.20 $0.95 $3,210.05 $0.80 $2,703.20

56 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 3,732.00 FOOT $2.00 $7,464.00 $1.15 $4,291.80 $1.15 $4,291.80 $1.90 $7,090.80 $1.15 $4,291.80

57 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 110.00 FOOT $4.00 $440.00 $3.80 $418.00 $4.00 $440.00 $4.00 $440.00 $3.80 $418.00

58 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 4,765.00 FOOT $0.50 $2,382.50 $0.55 $2,620.75 $0.55 $2,620.75 $0.35 $1,667.75 $0.05 $238.25
59 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 18,465.00 FOOT $0.60 $11,079.00 $0.60 $11,079.00 $0.60 $11,079.00 $0.55 $10,155.75 $0.05 $923.25

60 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 277.00 EACH $50.00 $13,850.00 $24.10 $6,675.70 $26.00 $7,202.00 $30.00 $8,310.00 $24.00 $6,648.00

61 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL 277.00 EACH $10.00 $2,770.00 $5.00 $1,385.00 $1.00 $277.00 $8.95 $2,479.15 $10.00 $2,770.00

62 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,411.00 FOOT $20.00 $28,220.00 $14.95 $21,094.45 $12.00 $16,932.00 $12.00 $16,932.00 $14.00 $19,754.00

63 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,007.00 UNIT $1.00 $14,007.00 $1.00 $14,007.00 $1.00 $14,007.00 $1.00 $14,007.00 $1.00 $14,007.00

64 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE 
RESURFACING 3,966.00 FOOT $15.00 $59,490.00 $4.00 $15,864.00 $1.00 $3,966.00 $7.75 $30,736.50 $4.00 $15,864.00

65 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 2.00 EACH $600.00 $1,200.00 $545.85 $1,091.70 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $875.00 $1,750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

66 X0656100 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT 34.00 SQ YD $50.00 $1,700.00 $55.20 $1,876.80 $55.00 $1,870.00 $83.00 $2,822.00 $30.00 $1,020.00

67 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 261.00 SQ YD $10.00 $2,610.00 $3.75 $978.75 $2.25 $587.25 $3.35 $874.35 $9.20 $2,401.20
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Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. PriceQuantity Unit J. A. Johnson Paving Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son CompanyEng Estimate Curran Contracting CompanyItem No. Pay Code Description

68 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SEPCIAL) 18.00 EACH $700.00 $12,600.00 $692.45 $12,464.10 $700.00 $12,600.00 $1,100.00 $19,800.00 $700.00 $12,600.00

69 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4.00 CAL MO $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $501.75 $2,007.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

70 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.00 L SUM $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $449,000.00 $449,000.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $37,150.00 $37,150.00

71 X7800100 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED 
MEDIAN 510.00 SQ FT $5.00 $2,550.00 $1.75 $892.50 $1.75 $892.50 $1.25 $637.50 $1.75 $892.50

72 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 2,987.00 SQ YD $10.00 $29,870.00 $6.00 $17,922.00 $12.50 $37,337.50 $5.25 $15,681.75 $5.50 $16,428.50
73 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 9.00 EACH $200.00 $1,800.00 $200.70 $1,806.30 $250.00 $2,250.00 $180.00 $1,620.00 $200.00 $1,800.00
74 Z0001050 AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12" 616.00 SQ YD $16.00 $9,856.00 $10.75 $6,622.00 $15.00 $9,240.00 $18.00 $11,088.00 $17.00 $10,472.00
75 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 393.00 FOOT $3.00 $1,179.00 $3.00 $1,179.00 $3.00 $1,179.00 $6.00 $2,358.00 $2.85 $1,120.05

Bid Total $1,996,009.70 $1,416,039.93 $1,983,742.33 $1,628,436.59 $1,271,781.13
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Project: Cedar Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 11-00999-18-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00894

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
1 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 9 UNIT $50.00 $450.00 $0.10 $80.00 $32.55
2 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 280 CU YD $50.00 $14,000.00 $28.45 $55.00 $41.61

3 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER 108 UNIT $200.00 $21,600.00 $100.00 $210.00 $174.96

4 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 68 CU YD $40.00 $2,720.00 $20.00 $46.00 $35.29

5 21001000 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND 
STABILIZATION 664 SQ YD $3.00 $1,992.00 $2.00 $3.15 $2.41

6 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 621 SQ YD $5.00 $3,105.00 $3.75 $9.00 $5.19
7 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 14 FOOT $50.00 $700.00 $10.75 $35.10 $22.19
8 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,157 FOOT $2.50 $7,892.50 $2.00 $2.75 $2.56
9 35100100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 10 TON $30.00 $300.00 $25.00 $50.20 $33.80

10 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 6,310 SQ YD $10.00 $63,100.00 $4.00 $6.90 $4.98
11 35100700 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 8" 345 SQ YD $10.00 $3,450.00 $6.00 $7.35 $6.34
12 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 14,655 GAL $2.00 $29,310.00 $0.01 $0.05 $0.02
13 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 256 TON $2.00 $512.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

14 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 15 TON $450.00 $6,750.00 $276.00 $481.40 $389.35

15 40600635 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), 
N70 480 TON $70.00 $33,600.00 $61.05 $75.00 $68.05

16 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 99 SQ YD $2.00 $198.00 $10.00 $29.40 $16.45

17 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-
19.0, N70 3,434 TON $60.00 $206,040.00 $48.20 $74.00 $60.39

18 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 5,444 TON $70.00 $381,080.00 $66.65 $80.00 $72.08

19 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 1,118 SQ YD $5.00 $5,590.00 $1.00 $1.25 $1.16

Return Bid Details

Resurface Sections of Cedar Lake Road

Eng Estimate
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Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

Eng Estimate

20 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 1,733 SQ FT $10.00 $17,330.00 $5.00 $5.50 $5.31

21 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 933 SQ FT $40.00 $37,320.00 $18.25 $30.00 $23.06

22 44000155 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1 
1/2" 39,463 SQ YD $5.00 $197,315.00 $1.45 $2.05 $1.78

23 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" 12,249 SQ YD $10.00 $122,490.00 $1.70 $2.15 $2.03

24 44000162 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3 
1/4" 6,207 SQ YD $15.00 $93,105.00 $2.15 $4.50 $3.33

25 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6,655 SQ YD $5.00 $33,275.00 $5.00 $8.05 $5.80

26 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 700 FOOT $10.00 $7,000.00 $5.00 $10.25 $6.56

27 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 1,733 SQ FT $10.00 $17,330.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1.31
28 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 1,168 SQ YD $20.00 $23,360.00 $4.35 $9.45 $7.36
29 44201785 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH 291 SQ YD $50.00 $14,550.00 $30.00 $60.45 $47.61
30 44201789 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH 436 SQ YD $50.00 $21,800.00 $30.00 $50.00 $43.45
31 44201794 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH 1,309 SQ YD $50.00 $65,450.00 $30.00 $49.00 $42.98
32 44201796 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH 873 SQ YD $50.00 $43,650.00 $30.00 $48.00 $42.34

33 44300100 AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 11,417 SQ YD $2.00 $22,834.00 $1.35 $1.43 $1.38

34 44300200 STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 393 FOOT $20.00 $7,860.00 $1.30 $3.50 $2.36

35 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 770 TON $30.00 $23,100.00 $20.00 $40.00 $27.70
36 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 88 FOOT $25.00 $2,200.00 $14.05 $30.00 $21.51
37 54213870 STEEL END SECTIONS 15" 6 EACH $450.00 $2,700.00 $200.00 $590.00 $396.46
38 542C0220 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15" 88 FOOT $50.00 $4,400.00 $48.75 $135.00 $88.44
39 56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED 3 EACH $700.00 $2,100.00 $200.00 $425.00 $306.48
40 60107600 PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" 320 FOOT $20.00 $6,400.00 $6.00 $50.00 $25.93

41 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 93 FOOT $50.00 $4,650.00 $18.25 $30.00 $27.06

42 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & 
GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12, ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT

700 FOOT $50.00 $35,000.00 $18.00 $30.00 $22.00

43 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1 L SUM $36,600.00 $36,600.00 $75,901.00 $302,010.00 $141,977.75
44 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 65,982 FOOT $0.50 $32,991.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
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45 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 1,399 SQ FT $0.25 $349.75 $0.01 $0.05 $0.02

46 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 36,159 FOOT $0.25 $9,039.75 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

47 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 44,246 FOOT $0.25 $11,061.50 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

48 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 3,824 FOOT $0.30 $1,147.20 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

49 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 4,604 FOOT $1.00 $4,604.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

50 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 110 FOOT $2.00 $220.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

51 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 13,524 FOOT $0.50 $6,762.00 $0.01 $0.45 $0.12

52 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 1,434 SQ FT $5.00 $7,170.00 $3.80 $4.00 $3.90

53 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 18,837 FOOT $0.60 $11,302.20 $0.50 $0.60 $0.58

54 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 12,439 FOOT $0.70 $8,707.30 $0.70 $0.75 $0.71

55 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 3,379 FOOT $1.00 $3,379.00 $0.80 $0.95 $0.84

56 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 3,732 FOOT $2.00 $7,464.00 $1.15 $1.90 $1.34

57 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 110 FOOT $4.00 $440.00 $3.80 $4.00 $3.90

58 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 4,765 FOOT $0.50 $2,382.50 $0.05 $0.55 $0.38
59 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 18,465 FOOT $0.60 $11,079.00 $0.05 $0.60 $0.45

60 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 277 EACH $50.00 $13,850.00 $24.00 $30.00 $26.03

61 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL 277 EACH $10.00 $2,770.00 $1.00 $10.00 $6.24

62 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,411 FOOT $20.00 $28,220.00 $12.00 $14.95 $13.24

63 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,007 UNIT $1.00 $14,007.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

64 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE 
RESURFACING 3,966 FOOT $15.00 $59,490.00 $1.00 $7.75 $4.19
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65 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 2 EACH $600.00 $1,200.00 $545.85 $1,000.00 $792.71

66 X0656100 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND 
REPLACEMENT 34 SQ YD $50.00 $1,700.00 $30.00 $83.00 $55.80

67 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 261 SQ YD $10.00 $2,610.00 $2.25 $9.20 $4.64

68 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SEPCIAL) 18 EACH $700.00 $12,600.00 $692.45 $1,100.00 $798.11

69 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4 CAL MO $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $501.75 $3,000.00 $1,875.44

70 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1 L SUM $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $30,500.00 $449,000.00 $140,412.50

71 X7800100 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED 
MEDIAN 510 SQ FT $5.00 $2,550.00 $1.25 $1.75 $1.63

72 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 2,987 SQ YD $10.00 $29,870.00 $5.25 $12.50 $7.31
73 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 9 EACH $200.00 $1,800.00 $180.00 $250.00 $207.68
74 Z0001050 AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12" 616 SQ YD $16.00 $9,856.00 $10.75 $18.00 $15.19
75 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 393 FOOT $3.00 $1,179.00 $2.85 $6.00 $3.71

Bid Total $1,996,009.70
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